Specifications subject to change without notice Revision K08/27/07D
 K Series Crystal
 Plastic SMD Package
 Wide Frequency Range
 RoHS Compliant Available
 Tape and Reel Packaging
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ESR CHART:
Frequency Range ESR

Time Conditions Time Conditions Time Conditions 3
168 Hours ≤30ºC/60% R.H. 192 +5/-0 Hours 30ºC/60% R.H. 40 +1/-0 Hours 60ºC/60% R.H.
PART NUMBER GUIDE:
Frequency
Load Capacitance
S = Series
16 = 16pF (Standard)
XX = XXpF (8pF to 50pF)
RoHS Compliant
Blank = Not Compliant
F = Is Compliant
Temperature
Tolerance/Stability*
A = ±50 ppm / ±100 ppm
B = ±30 ppm / ±50 ppm
E = ±50 ppm / ±50 ppm
Mode of Operation
1 = Fundamental
3 = 3rd Overtone
Packaging
Blank = Bulk
T = Tape and Reel
12.5mm x 4.6mm
Plastic 4 J Lead
K
D = -10°C to +60°C
Operating Temperature
C = -40°C to +85°C
MMD Components, 30400 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, 92688
Phone: (949) 709-5075, Fax: (949) 709-3536,   www.mmdcomp.com